PRIZE PROMOTION NOTICE

LATITUDE FESTIVALTRAILER PARK COMPETITION

- This Prize Promotion Notice sets out the details of the Latitude Festival Trailer Park Competition (the "Prize Promotion") being run by Festival Republic Limited (owners of Latitude Festival), company number 2948536, whose registered office is 2nd Floor Regent Arcade House, 19-25 Argyll Street, London, W1F 7TS ("Our", "Us" and "We").
- 2. The Prize Promotion is subject to these terms and our general terms and conditions for Prize Promotions ("Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions"), which can be found at: www.festivalrepublic.com/prize-promotion-tcs
- 3. The Prize Promotion will be run through www.latitudefestival.co.uk (official Latitude Festival website, the "Website")
- 4. To enter the Prize Promotion, you must be:
 - a) able to comply with all the Competition Terms & Conditions and the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions;
 - b) at least 18 years old.
- 5. To enter the Prize Promotion, you need complete and submit the Latitude 2019 Trailer Park Application Form before the stated deadline.
- 6. The Prize Promotion will commence on February 21st 2019 at 11am and end 11.59am on March 30th 2019, with the possibility of extension.
- 7. The Prize is one [1] of ten [10] grant-aids of up to £2000 for materials to complete your caravan. Winners will also be provided with up to 8 crew passes to Latitude Festival 2019 which includes camping (the "**Prize**").
- 8. There is ten [10] Prizes available.
- 9. If you are a winner of the Prize Promotion ("Winner"), you will be notified by the earliest date of Monday 15th April 2019 by email and advised on how to claim your Prize. Please note that if you do not respond within 7 days we reserve the right to select an alternative Winner.
- 10. Proof of identification may be required to claim the Prize.
- 11. This Prize Promotion is a Judge Based Draw (i.e. successful applications will be selected by a panel of judges) as defined in the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- 12. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice and the Prize Promotion Terms and Conditions, the terms of this Prize Promotion Notice shall prevail.